
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

L.D. 1397 

(Filing No. H- 204 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1039, L.D. 
1397, Bill, "AN ACT to Implement the Recommendations 
of the Social Services Transportation Review Commit~ 
tee." 

Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

Due 
adequate 
vices by 
partment 
this bill 
al Fund.' 

'FISCAL NOTE 

to the provision in section 3, which assures 
funding for new program transportation ser
the Department of Human Services and the De-
of Mental Health and Mental Retardation, 
could result in a future cost to the Gener-

STATEMENT OF FACT 

21 The purpose of this amendment is to add a fiscal 
22 note to the bill. 

23 3065052787 

Reported by ~he Committee on Transportation 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/28/87 (Filing No. H-204) 




