## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1397
2	(Filing No. H- $204$ )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1039, L.D. 1397, Bill, "AN ACT to Implement the Recommendations of the Social Services Transportation Review Committee."
11 12	Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
13	'FISCAL NOTE
14 15 16 17 18 19	Due to the provision in section 3, which assures adequate funding for new program transportation services by the Department of Human Services and the Department of Mental Health and Mental Retardation, this bill could result in a future cost to the General Fund.'
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
21 22	The purpose of this amendment is to add a fiscal note to the bill.
23	3065052787

Reported by the Committee on Transportation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/28/87 (Filing No. H-204)